54,243 5 139,119 S 134 s 359,430 22 Test Year Per Books s 165,934 S
23
24 Adjustments tOTest Year (Explain):
25 increase In ad valorem tax per 0 3  2.875 2,875

27 Increase in RAFr associated with annualized water 5 5,563 5 5,563
28 Total Test Year Adjustments 5,563 (5.853) 2.875 2,585
29
30 Adjusted Test Year 171,497 48,390 141,994 134 362,015
31
32 RAFs plssoc. with Revenue increase 18,070 18,070
33 Total Adjustments for requested increases 18,070 18.070

Total Balance s 189,567 S 48,390 S 141,994 $ 134 $ 380,085

Adjustments to  Test Year (Explain):

12 Adjusted Test Year 154,287 62,311 182,846 129 399,573
Increase in ad valorem tax per 8-3

26 PayrollTaxforallocations/annualiiation/increare 15.853) (5.853)

Increase in ad valorem tax per 8-3

121

Company: Sanlando Utilities Corp,.
Docket No.: 090402-WS
TertYearEnded December 31,2008
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commislion
Schedule: C - l  (interim)

Pieparer: Kimten Week
Page 1 Of 1

Explanation: Provide areconciliation betweenthe totaloperatingincome tax provision andthe currentlypayablelncometaxeron operatingincome
for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility
NO. Derm'ptian R e t  PerBooks Adjustments Adjusted water sewer -
1 Current Tax Expense C-Z(I) $ (102,755) I 452,785 $ 350,030 $ 260,181 $ 89,849

2
3 Deferred Income Tax Expenre C-5(i) 36.745 36,745 20,834 15,911
4
5 iTC RealizedThisYear C-8
6
7 iTCAmOitization C-8
8 (3ohiTcand IRC46[r)(z))
9

1 0
11 Total incomeTaxExpenre
1 2

I (66,010) $ 452,785 $ 386,775 I 281,015 $ 105,760

Supportlngschedules: C-2. C-5. C-8, C-9
Recap Scheduler: 8-1

1 2 2

c

State and Federal Income Tax CdCulation - Current
company: Sanlanda Utilities Corp.
Docket NO.: 09C402-WS
TertYear Ended December31.2008
Interim I X ) Final 1 1
Historic (XI Pmjected 11

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal Income taxer for the test yew. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxer and investment tax credits
genented.

Line Total Utility Utility Adjust
NO. Per Bmkr Adjurtmentrlll

Florida Public Sewice Commission
schedule: C-2
Page 2 Of 2
  re parer: Klmten Weeb